

29th October, 2010

To,

The Manager (Listing)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

Sub.: Matter decided in the Board Meeting held today i.e. 29.10.2010

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Listing Agreement entered with your exchange, this is to inform you that Board of Directors in their meeting held today i.e. 29.10.2010 considered and approved the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2010 along with the Statement of Assets and Liabilities for the half year ended on 30th September, 2010.

This is for your record and intimation only.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For **BLB Limited**



(VIKRAM RATHI)

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Encl.: As above.

(Corporate Member: NSE, BSE, MCX-SX and USE)
Regd. Office : 4764/23A, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi-110 002.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2010

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	3 Months ended on 30/09/2010	Corresponding 3 Months in the previous year 30/09/2009	Year to Date figures for current period ended 30/09/2010	Year to Date figures for the previous period ended 30/09/2009	Previous accounting year ended on 31/03/2010
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	21689	74801	39434	136441	250883
(b) Other Operating Income	7	8	17	9	136
Total Operating Income (a+b)	21696	74809	39451	136450	251019
2. Expenditure	1014	(429)	2699	(672)	(183)
a) (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in trade and work in progress	-	-	-	-	-
b) Consumption of raw materials	161	1228	389	2609	4390
c) Operational Expenses	20690	72406	37924	129752	240241
d) Purchase of traded goods	99	165	219	919	1616
e) Employees cost	41	64	82	134	268
f) Depreciation	243	301	681	639	1839
g) Other expenditure	2248	73735	41994	133381	248171
Total Expenditure (a to g)	2248	73735	41994	133381	248171
3. Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(552)	1074	(2543)	3069	2848
4. Other Income	545	122	564	157	116
5. Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	(7)	1196	(1979)	3226	2964
6. Interest (net) - (Income)/Expense	(121)	(131)	(219)	(245)	(420)
7. Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	114	1327	(1760)	3471	3384
8. Exceptional Items-Income/(Expense)	-	-	561	-	340
9. Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	114	1327	(1199)	3471	3724
10. Tax Expenses	-	388	-	820	912
- Current Tax	-	82	-	403	453
- Deferred Tax Adjustments	78	82	(268)	403	453
11. Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	36	857	(931)	2248	2359
12. Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses Rs. NIL)	-	-	-	-	-
13. Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	36	857	(931)	2248	2359
14. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	529	529	529	529	529
15. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	13880
16. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not annualized)					
a) Basic and Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items.	0.07	1.62	(1.76)	4.25	4.46
b) Basic and Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items.	0.07	1.62	(1.76)	4.25	4.46
17. Public Shareholding					
-No. of Shares	-	-	17287568	17287568	17287568
-Percentage of Shareholding	-	-	32.70%	32.70%	32.70%
18. Promoters and promoter group Shareholding					
a) Pledged/Encumbered					
-Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) Non-Encumbered					
-Number of shares	35577690	35577690	35577690	35577690	35577690
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	67.30%	67.30%	67.30%	67.30%	67.30%

- Notes:**
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29/10/2010.
 - The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under Clause 41 of the listing agreement.
 - Deferred Tax adjustments for the period ended on 30/09/2010 have been made in accordance with the AS-22 issued by The ICAI.
 - The Company does not have more than one reportable segment in line with the Accounting Standard (AS-17)-"Segment Reporting" issued by The ICAI.
 - During the quarter, the Company has written back a sum of Rs. 526 lacs under the head Other Income on account of unclaimed/forfeited incentive payable to staff.
 - Status of Investor Complaints during the quarter ended 30th September 2010. Complaints pending as on 01/07/2010 - 1; Received during the quarter ended on 30/09/2010 - Nil; Resolved during the quarter ended on 30/09/2010 - 1; Complaints pending as on 30/09/2010 - Nil.
 - Consolidated figures given below for the quarter / year to date include figures of the Company and four subsidiaries.

(Rs in Lacs)

Particulars	3 Months ended on 30/09/2010	Corresponding 3 Months in the previous year 30/09/2009	Year to Date figures for current period ended 30/09/2010	Year to Date figures for the previous period ended 30/09/2009	Previous accounting year ended on 31/03/2010
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Consolidated Net Sales / Income from Operations	23199	75054	41509	136782	251754
Consolidated Net Profit after Tax	50	880	(883)	2286	2387
Consolidated EPS (Rs.)	0.09	1.66	(1.67)	4.32	4.51

- 8) Figures for the previous quarter/period have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary.

FOR BLB LIMITED
Vikram Rathi
(VIKRAM RATHI)
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (UNAUDITED)

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars		As at 30/09/2010	As at 30/09/2009
SOURCES OF FUNDS:			
I	SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS		
	a. Capital	529	529
	b. Reserves and Surplus	12950	13893
	TOTAL (a+b)	13479	14422
II	LOAN FUNDS	4293	917
	TOTAL (I+II)	17772	15339
APPLICATION OF FUNDS			
I	FIXED ASSETS (net)	662	1047
II	INVESTMENTS	2279	1383
III	DEFERRED TAX ASSETS (Net)	485	267
	CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS AND ADVANCES		
	a. Inventories	1740	4929
	b. Sundry Debtors	893	908
	c. Cash & Bank Balances	8248	7159
	d. Other Current Assets	247	345
	e. Loans & Advances	4486	2188
	TOTAL (a+b+c+d+e)	15614	15529
	Less: CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS		
	a. Current Liabilities	324	1324
	b. Provisions	944	1563
	TOTAL (a+b)	1268	2887
IV	NET CURRENT ASSETS	14346	12642
	TOTAL (I+II+III+IV)	17772	15339

29/10/2010
New Delhi

www.blblimited.com

For BLB LIMITED
Vikram Rathi
(VIKRAM RATHI)
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR